Capital Bank Leasing 1 Limited

Capital Bank Leasing 2 Limited

Capital Bank Leasing 3 Limited

Capital Bank Leasing 4 Limited

Capital Bank Leasing 5 Limited

‘Capital Bank Leasing 6 Limited

Capital Bank Leasing 7 Limited

Capital Bank Leasing 9 Limited

Capital Bank Leasing 10 Limited

Capital Bank Leasing 11 Limited

Capital Bank Property Investments (3} Limited
Capital Bank Property Investments (6} Limited
Bank of Scotland Leasing Limited

Capital Bank Asset Finance (2) Limited
Forthright Finance Limited

iBOS Finance Limited

Scotmar Commercial Equipment Finance Limited
Tower Hill Property Investments {10) Limited
Tower Hill Property Investments {7} Limited
Godfrey Davis {Contract Hire) Limited

BOS Mistral Limited

International Moters Finance Limited

HVF Limited

Lex Vehicle Leasing Limited

Lex Vehicle Partners Limited

Lex Vehicle Leasing (Holdings) Limited

Lex Vehicle Partners 3 Limited

Vehicle Leasing (3) Limited

Lex Vehicle Finance 3 Limited

Vehicle Leasing (1) Limited

Lex Vehicle Partners 1 Limiled

Vehicle Leasing (2) Limited

Lex Vehicle Partners 2 Limited

Vehicle Leasing (4) Limited

Lex Vehicle Partners 4 Limited

L ex Vehicle Finance Limited

Lex Vehicle Finance 2 Limited

KPMG Audit Plc

10 June 2009

00564784
01826100
00836962
00561830
00626561
01613516
00541986
01765983
00559174
01816370
02271271
02599292
02258316
00660559
01043171
00400198
06328431
02377708
02407853
00159020
06560224
02956040
02238952
02952868
02965906
02953299
02954958 #
02955324
04897544
02953304
02954071
02954065
02953302
00553053
01705869
01992734
04753662

15/07/2009

1
PCl  COMPANIES HOUSE

139




hcanc

KPMG Audit Plc Tel +44 (0) 161 246 4000
St James’ Square Fax +44 {0) 161 246 4040
Manchester

M2 6DS

United Kingdom

Company Secretary
Capital Bank Leasing 1 Limited
Charterhall House

Charterhall Drive ) ~ Ourret  jb/1b247

Chester

Cheshire Contact Jonathan Bingham
CH88 3AN 0161246 4416

10 June 2009

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the
Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the appendix
to this statement.

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the
companies listed in the appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the
respective companies’ members or creditors,

Yours faithfully,

WymG AW{‘( Mo

KPMG Audit Plc

Appendix

Company name Company registered number

KPMG Audi PIC, 8 UK pubkic kmyted company, 15 8 subsicary of KPMG
Ewopa u‘.P and & Member 1k o the KPMG network of indep Ragi d in England Np 3110745




