	Capital Bank Leasing 1 Limited	00564784	
	Capital Bank Leasing 2 Limited	01826100	
	Capital Bank Leasing 3 Limited	00836962	
	Capital Bank Leasing 4 Limited	00561830	
	Capital Bank Leasing 5 Limited	00626561	
	*Capital Bank Leasing 6 Limited	01613516	
	Capital Bank Leasing 7 Limited	00541986	
	Capital Bank Leasing 9 Limited	01765983	
	Capital Bank Leasing 10 Limited	00559174	
	Capital Bank Leasing 11 Limited	01816370	
	Capital Bank Property Investments (3) Limited	02271271	
	Capital Bank Property Investments (6) Limited	02599292	
	Bank of Scotland Leasing Limited	02258316	
	Capital Bank Asset Finance (2) Limited	00660559	
	Forthright Finance Limited	01043171	
	IBOS Finance Limited	00400198	
	Scotmar Commercial Equipment Finance Limited	06328431	
	Tower Hill Property Investments (10) Limited	02377708	
	Tower Hill Property Investments (7) Limited	02407853	
	Godfrey Davis (Contract Hire) Limited	00159020	
	BOS Mistral Limited	06560224	
	International Motors Finance Limited	02956040	
	HVF Limited	02238952	
	Lex Vehicle Leasing Limited	02952868	
	Lex Vehicle Partners Limited	02965906	
	Lex Vehicle Leasing (Holdings) Limited	02953299	ı.
X	- Lex Vehicle Partners 3 Limited	02954958	Ħ
•	Vehicle Leasing (3) Limited	02955324	
	Lex Vehicle Finance 3 Limited	04897544	
	Vehicle Leasing (1) Limited	02953304	
	Lex Vehicle Partners 1 Limited	02954071	
	Vehicle Leasing (2) Limited	02954065	
	Lex Vehicle Partners 2 Limited	02953302	
	Vehicle Leasing (4) Limited	00553053	
	Lex Vehicle Partners 4 Limited	01705869	
	Lex Vehicle Finance Limited	01992734	
	Lex Vehicle Finance 2 Limited	04753662	

PBH26BKK PC1 15/07/2009 139 COMPANIES HOUSE



KPMG Audit Plc St James' Square Manchester M2 6DS United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 161 246 4000 Fax +44 (0) 161 246 4040

Company Secretary
Capital Bank Leasing 1 Limited
Charterhall House
Charterhall Drive
Chester
Cheshire
CH88 3AN

Our ref jb/lb/247

Contact Jonathan Bingham

0161 246 4416

10 June 2009

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the appendix to this statement.

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors.

Yours faithfully,

Wound Andet Mc

KPMG Audit Plc

Appendix

Company name

Company registered number